
2026-2027 Academic Calendar 

Summer 2026 Term 

Friday, May 15 Tuition* due for full summer term, summer session 1, summer session 2, and summer Weekend College 

T-Th, May 19-21 Alverno Institute for summer 2026 term faculty and staff  

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day: NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED 

Tuesday, May 26 Classes begin for full summer term and summer session 1  

Friday, May 29 Classes begin for summer Weekend College 

Monday, June 1 Last day to add** summer session 1 classes 

Tuesday, June 2 Last day to drop* summer session 1 classes 

Friday, June 5 Faculty Roster Verification due for full summer term, summer session 1, and summer Weekend College 

Friday, June 5 OFFICES CLOSE at 12:00 noon 

Saturday, June 6 Last day to add** full summer term classes and summer Weekend College classes 

Tuesday, June 9 Last day to drop* full summer term classes and summer Weekend College classes 

Wednesday, June 10 Official Enrollment (summer census) 

Friday, June 12 OFFICES CLOSE at 12:00 noon 

Monday, June 15 Last day to withdraw* from summer session 1 classes (DW progress code) 

Friday, June 19 Juneteenth: NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED 

Friday, June 26 OFFICES CLOSE at 12:00 noon 

Thursday, July 2 Last day of summer session 1 courses 

Friday, July 3 Independence Day (observed): NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED 

Monday, July 6 Classes begin for summer session 2 

Wednesday, July 8 Progress codes due at 12:00 noon for summer session 1 

Friday, July 10 Last day to add** summer session 2 classes 

Friday, July 10 Last day to withdraw* from full summer term classes and summer Weekend College classes (DW progress code) 

Friday, July 10 OFFICES CLOSE at 12:00 noon 

Monday, July 13 Last day to drop* summer session 2 classes 

Friday, July 17 OFFICES CLOSE at 12:00 noon 

Friday, July 24 Last day to withdraw* from summer session 2 classes (DW progress code) 

Saturday, August 8 Last day of summer Weekend College classes 

Thursday, August 13 Last day of full summer term courses and summer session 2 courses 

Thursday, August 13 Incomplete progress code changes due for spring 2026 term (otherwise turns to a 'U' progress code) 

Thursday, August 13 Degree completion date 

Tuesday, August 18 Progress codes due at 12:00 noon for full summer term and summer session 2 

  

*Refer to Student Accounts office for the tuition adjustment schedule based on drop/withdraw date | **Instructor approval required 



 

Weekend College Course Dates 

Summer 2026 Term 

Fridays and Saturdays 

May 29 and May 30 

June 12 and June 13 

June 26 and June 27 

July 10 and July 11 

July 24 and July 25 

August 7 and August 8 

 

  



2026-2027 Academic Calendar 

Fall 2026 Term 

T-Th, August 18-20 Alverno Institute for fall 2026 term faculty and staff  

Friday, August 21 Tuition* due for full fall term, fall session 1, and fall Weekend College 

Monday, August 24 Classes begin for full fall term and fall session 1  

Friday, August 28 Classes begin for fall Weekend College 

Monday, August 31 Last day to drop* fall session 1 classes 

Friday, September 4 Faculty Roster Verification due for full fall term, fall session 1, and fall Weekend College 

Saturday, September 5 Last day to add** full fall term, fall session 1, and fall Weekend College classes 

Monday, September 7 Labor Day: NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED 

Tuesday, September 8 Last day to drop* full fall term classes and fall Weekend College classes 

Wednesday, September 9 Official Enrollment (fall census) 

Tuesday, September 22 Last day to withdraw* from fall session 1 classes (DW progress code) 

Wednesday, October 7 Community Day: NO CLASSES until 4 PM or later (OFFICES OPEN) 

M-W, October 12-14 Mid-semester Assessments 

Th-F, October 15-16 R Weekend: NO FULL-TERM CLASSES (session 1 classes still meet) (OFFICES OPEN) 

Friday, October 16 Last day of fall session 1 courses 

Friday, October 16 Tuition due for fall session 2 

Monday, October 19 Classes begin for fall session 2 

Wednesday, October 21 Progress codes due at 12:00 noon for fall session 1 

Friday, October 23 Last day to withdraw* from full fall term classes and fall Weekend College classes (DW progress code) 

Monday, October 26 Last day to drop* fall session 2 classes 

Tuesday, October 27 Last day to add** fall session 2 classes 

Wednesday, October 28 Faculty Roster Verification due for fall session 2 

Monday, November 2 Registration begins for spring: graduate students 

Monday, November 9 Registration begins for spring: undergraduate students 

Monday, November 16 Last day to withdraw* from fall session 2 classes (DW progress code) 

Th-F, November 26-27 Thanksgiving Break: NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED 

Friday, December 4 Last day of full fall term classes 

Saturday, December 5 Last day of fall Weekend College classes 

M-Th, December 7-10 Final Assessments 

Thursday, December 10 Last day of fall session 2 classes and fall term 

Thursday, December 10 Incomplete progress code changes due for summer 2026 term (otherwise turns to a 'U' progress code) 

Thursday, December 10 Degree completion date 

Tuesday, December 15 Progress codes due at 12:00 noon for full fall term and fall session 2 

*Refer to Student Accounts office for the tuition adjustment schedule based on drop/withdraw date | **Instructor approval required 



 

Weekend College Course Dates 

Fall 2026 Term 

Fridays and Saturdays 

August 28 and August 29 

September 11 and September 12 

September 25 and September 26 

October 9 and October 10 

October 23 and October 24 

November 6 and November 7 

November 20 and November 21 

December 4 and December 5 

 

  



2026-2027 Academic Calendar 

Winterim 2027 Term 

Monday, December 14 Tuition* due for Winterim term 

Monday, December 14 Classes begin for Winterim term 

Wednesday, December 16 Last day to add** Winterim classes 

Monday, December 21 Last day to drop* Winterim classes 

M-F, December 21 - January 1 Winter Break: OFFICES CLOSED 

Monday, January 4 Offices Open 

Tuesday, January 5 Faculty Roster Verification due for Winterim term 

Friday, January 8 Last day to withdraw* from Winterim classes (DW progress code) 

Monday, January 18 Martin Luther King Jr. Day: NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED 

Friday, January 22 Last day of Winterim courses and term 

Wednesday, January 27 Progress codes due at 12:00 noon for full Winterim term 

  

*Refer to Student Accounts office for the tuition adjustment schedule based on drop/withdraw date | **Instructor approval required 
  



2026-2027 Academic Calendar 

Spring 2027 Term 

Friday, January 15 Tuition* due for full spring term, spring session 1, and spring Weekend College 

Monday, January 18 Martin Luther King Jr. Day: NO CLASSES/OFFICES CLOSED 

T-Th January 19-21 Alverno Institute for spring 2027 term faculty and staff  

Monday, January 25 Classes begin for full spring term and spring session 1  

Friday, January 29 Classes begin for spring Weekend College 

Monday, February 1 Last day to drop* spring session 1 classes 

Friday, February 5 Faculty Roster Verification due for full fall term, fall session 1, and fall Weekend College 

Saturday, February 6 Last day to add** full spring term, spring session 1, and spring Weekend College classes 

Tuesday, February 9 Last day to drop* full spring term classes and spring Weekend College classes 

Wednesday, February 10 Official Enrollment (spring census) 

Monday, February 22 Last day to withdraw* from spring session 1 classes (DW progress code) 

M-F, March 1-5 Spring Break: NO CLASSES for spring full term ONLY (OFFICES OPEN) 

Friday, March 19 Last day of spring session 1 courses 

Friday, March 19 Tuition due for fall session 2 

Monday, March 22 Classes begin for spring session 2 

M-W, March 22-24 Mid-semester Assessments for full spring term 

Wednesday, March 24 Progress codes due at 12:00 noon for spring session 1 

Th-M, March 25-29 Easter Break: NO CLASSES (Th - M)/OFFICES CLOSED (F - M) 

Thursday, April 1 Last day to drop* spring session 2 classes 

Friday, April 2 Last day to add** spring session 2 classes 

Friday, April 2 Last day to withdraw* from spring Weekend College classes (DW progress code) 

Monday, April 5 Registration begins for fall and summer: graduate students 

Monday, April 5 Faculty Roster Verification due for spring session 2 

Tuesday, April 6 Last day to withdraw* from full spring term classes (DW progress code) 

Monday, April 12 Registration begins for fall and summer: undergraduate students 

Thursday, April 22 Last day to withdraw* from spring session 2 classes (DW progress code) 

Friday, May 7 Last day of spring Weekday College classes 

M-Th, May 10-13 Final Assessments 

Saturday, May 15 Last day of spring Weekend College courses, spring session 2 courses, and spring term 

Saturday, May 15 Incomplete progress code changes due for fall 2026 term (otherwise turns to a 'U' progress code) 

Saturday, May 15 Degree completion date  

Wednesday, May 19 Progress codes due at 12:00 noon for full spring term and spring session 2 

Saturday, May 22 Commencement for summer 2026, fall 2026, and spring 2027  

*Refer to Student Accounts office for the tuition adjustment schedule based on drop/withdraw date | **Instructor approval required 



Weekend College Course Dates 

Spring 2027 Term 

Fridays and Saturdays: 

January 29 and January 30 

February 12 and February 13 

February 26 and February 27 

March 12 and March 13 

April 2 and April 3 

April 16 and April 17 

April 30 and May 1 

May 14 and May 15 

 


